
MSHSL Section 4A Championships Boys 
Highland Golf Course       Oct. 24, 2019 
 
  1 Nova Classical Academ    57    3   11   12   15   16   18   19  17:05.1  0:32.8 
  2 Minnehaha Academy        79    7   13   14   20   25   30   31  17:20.3  0:54.0 
  3 Breck School            147    4   17   41   42   43   45   55  18:07.2  2:01.7 
  4 Math & Science Academ   156    1    9   26   44   76   97   99  18:03.6  3:44.3 
  5 Holy Family Catholic    177   23   24   28   46   56   77       18:20.5  1:30.4 
  6 Southwest Christian     187   27   32   35   39   54   65   81  18:35.0  1:14.5 
  7 Mounds Park Academy     188    2   34   38   52   62   82       18:30.6  2:52.0 
  8 St Croix Preparatory    204   21   36   47   49   51   57   67  18:40.9  1:26.3 
  9 Blake                   225   10   22   60   64   69   70  100  18:40.7  2:42.2 
 10 Trinity School at Riv   256   29   33   37   71   86   92  101  19:12.0  2:58.6 
 11 St. Paul Academy & Su   273    6   48   61   78   80   90   91  19:11.9  3:30.7 
 12 St Agnes                279    5   58   68   73   75   79   98  19:12.7  3:17.0 
 13 St Croix Lutheran       294   40   53   63   66   72   89   95  19:25.6  1:16.9 
 14 Eagle Ridge Academy/I   313    8   50   74   88   93   96  103  19:43.6  4:28.0 
 15 Concordia Academy-Ros   451   83   84   85   94  105  106  109  21:17.2  2:03.9 
 16 Christs Household Of    465   59   87  104  107  108            21:45.8  3:38.2 
 17 Avalon                  548  102  110  111  112  113  114       28:43.3 11:30.1 
 
1. Nova Classical Academ 
    3  Dare Akinmusire, 12      16:45.3   
   11  Theo Andre, 11           17:02.4   
   12  Lukas Ladas, 12          17:06.8   
   15  Finn McCormick, 10       17:12.5   
   16  Henry Karelitz, 9        17:18.1   
   18  Noah Johnson, 12         17:30.2   
   19  Tavin Zeise, 12          17:32.8   
Total Time = 1:25:25.1     Total Places = 57 
 
2. Minnehaha Academy 
    7  Trace Chiodo, 12         16:56.5   
   13  Charles Olson, 11        17:08.7   
   14  Peter Shaffer, 12        17:10.1   
   20  Isaac Laddusaw, 12       17:35.6   
   25  Walter Trutna, 11        17:50.5   
   30  Jack Gifford, 7          18:19.9   
   31  Arne Christiansen, 12    18:22.5   
Total Time = 1:26:41.4     Total Places = 79 
 
3. Breck School 
    4  Alden Keller, 9          16:46.8   
   17  Emmett Wolf, 9           17:24.9   
   41  Will Murphy, 11          18:47.1   
   42  Gavin Luebke, 11         18:48.5   
   43  Marcus Gutierrez, 12     18:48.5   
   45  Harris Gulbransen, 9     18:50.3   
   55  Grayson Roberts, 11      19:15.3   
Total Time = 1:30:35.8     Total Places = 147 
 
4. Math & Science Academ 
    1  Harris Anderson, 12      16:24.8   
    9  Jaad Stout, 11           17:00.1   
   26  Will Mattes, 12          17:54.9   
   44  Jagar Hansen, 12         18:49.1   
   76  Will Krisko, 11          20:09.1   
   97  Luke Bartle, 10          21:40.3   
   99  Kiragu Waititu, 12       22:00.9   
Total Time = 1:30:18.0     Total Places = 156 
 
5. Holy Family Catholic 
   23  Ben Fink, 12             17:45.3   
   24  Tyler Franck, 12         17:49.8   
   28  Jaden Lorenz, 11         17:56.7   
   46  Greg Stoffel, 11         18:54.6   
   56  Matt Santini, 10         19:15.7   
   77  Grant Hayes, 10          20:15.7   
Total Time = 1:31:42.1     Total Places = 177 



 
6. Southwest Christian 
   27  Mason Beise, 12          17:56.6   
   32  Owen Seltz, 10           18:25.1   
   35  Brandon Mosley, 10       18:35.6   
   39  Isaac Haugen, 10         18:46.5   
   54  Tyler Monsen, 11         19:11.1   
   65  Caden Winters, 11        19:34.6   
   81  Carter Warta, 11         20:23.1   
Total Time = 1:32:54.9     Total Places = 187 
 
7. Mounds Park Academy 
    2  Henry Snider, 12         16:37.1   
   34  Cullen Moore, 10         18:33.3   
   38  Peter Manolis, 11        18:45.7   
   52  Evan Pederson, 10        19:07.6   
   62  Ben Murr, 8              19:29.1   
   82  Liam O'Keefe, 8          20:35.5   
Total Time = 1:32:32.8     Total Places = 188 
 
8. St Croix Preparatory 
   21  Tim Nixon, 12            17:39.1   
   36  Prasoon Tandon, 11       18:42.5   
   47  Jack Reedy, 9            18:56.3   
   49  Hayden Kunnary, 12       19:00.9   
   51  Gabe Beagan, 9           19:05.4   
   57  Tyler Ledbetter, 9       19:16.3   
   67  Sam Smith, 11            19:40.8   
Total Time = 1:33:24.2     Total Places = 204 
 
9. Blake 
   10  Shef West, 10            17:01.1   
   22  Scott Klinefelter, 12    17:44.5   
   60  Harrison Oxford, 9       19:23.1   
   64  Gabriel Mendoza, 10      19:31.5   
   69  Alex Chiesa, 9           19:43.3   
   70  Nathan Blum, 12          19:47.7   
  100  London Shiely, 9         22:03.8   
Total Time = 1:33:23.5     Total Places = 225 
 
10. Trinity School at Riv 
   29  Peter Bittner, 12        17:57.3   
   33  Zach Martin, 10          18:31.7   
   37  Soren Jacobs, 8          18:42.6   
   71  Derek Gottwalt, 10       19:52.3   
   86  Ethan Cline-Cole, 11     20:55.9   
   92  Erik Iverson, 12         21:23.1   
  101  Mark Frenz, 10           22:12.9   
Total Time = 1:35:59.8     Total Places = 256 
 
11. St. Paul Academy & Su 
    6  Michael Moran, 11        16:51.8   
   48  Sam Hanson, 12           18:57.6   
   61  Peter Findell, 12        19:28.3   
   78  Henry Burkhardt, 10      20:18.9   
   80  Soren Mishra, 9          20:22.5   
   90  Josh Meitz, 12           21:17.5   
   91  Levi Mellin, 12          21:20.9   
Total Time = 1:35:59.1     Total Places = 273 
 
12. St Agnes 
    5  Vaughn Wolf, 11          16:51.3   
   58  Timmy Rosno, 12          19:16.8   
   68  Albert Buss, 11          19:42.2   
   73  Jonah Seifert, 10        20:04.8   
   75  Jonah Honerman, 9        20:08.3   
   79  Joseph Dragonowski, 9    20:20.7   
   98  Andrew Lehnen, 10        21:51.3   
Total Time = 1:36:03.4     Total Places = 279 
 



13. St Croix Lutheran 
   40  Carsten Sasse, 12        18:46.9   
   53  Sam Peters, 12           19:09.6   
   63  Ricky Nobui, 10          19:29.6   
   66  Milo Gehring, 9          19:37.9   
   72  Hunter Pickerign, 12     20:03.8   
   89  Joey Weber, 11           21:17.3   
   95  Taro Okuno, 10           21:33.9   
Total Time = 1:37:07.8     Total Places = 294 
 
14. Eagle Ridge Academy/I 
    8  Henry Long, 11           16:59.6   
   50  Nathaniel Grube, 11      19:05.4   
   74  Oliver Kelash, 7         20:06.5   
   88  Kael Lundquist, 8        20:58.8   
   93  Aayan Iqbal, 8           21:27.6   
   96  Aarya Batchu, 8          21:35.1   
  103  Jack Davis, 8            22:36.4   
Total Time = 1:38:37.9     Total Places = 313 
 
15. Concordia Academy-Ros 
   83  Caleb Loomis, 12         20:37.8   
   84  Teddy Newville, 10       20:41.8   
   85  Marcus Hexum, 9          20:53.1   
   94  Ryan Kroonblawd, 12      21:31.3   
  105  Noah Loushin, 10         22:41.7   
  106  Luke Stanelle, 10        22:42.3   
  109  Ian Young, 11            24:07.1   
Total Time = 1:46:25.7     Total Places = 451 
 
16. Christs Household Of 
   59  Jared Harms, 10          19:23.1   
   87  Preston Alleman, 12      20:57.3   
  104  Erro Harms, 8            22:39.7   
  107  Parker Harms, 7          22:47.2   
  108  Sam Otten, 12            23:01.3   
Total Time = 1:48:48.6     Total Places = 465 
 
17. Avalon 
  102  Kaiden Thiers, 8         22:28.5   
  110  Ephraim Erjavec, 10      26:00.9   
  111  Xander Herrmann, 10      27:11.6   
  112  Eli Byrn, 11             33:56.5   
  113  Shawn Thiers, 7          33:58.6   
  114  Arturo Martinez-Rios, 7  34:30.6   
Total Time = 2:23:36.1     Total Places = 548 
 
    1     1  Harris Anderson, 12      16:24.8    Math & Science Academ  
    2     2  Henry Snider, 12         16:37.1    Mounds Park Academy   
    3     3  Dare Akinmusire, 12      16:45.3    Nova Classical Academ  
    4     4  Alden Keller, 9          16:46.8    Breck School          
    5     5  Vaughn Wolf, 11          16:51.3    St Agnes              
    6     6  Michael Moran, 11        16:51.8    St. Paul Academy & Su  
    7     7  Trace Chiodo, 12         16:56.5    Minnehaha Academy     
    8     8  Henry Long, 11           16:59.6    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
    9     9  Jaad Stout, 11           17:00.1    Math & Science Academ  
   10    10  Shef West, 10            17:01.1    Blake                 
   11    11  Theo Andre, 11           17:02.4    Nova Classical Academ  
   12    12  Lukas Ladas, 12          17:06.8    Nova Classical Academ  
   13    13  Charles Olson, 11        17:08.7    Minnehaha Academy     
   14    14  Peter Shaffer, 12        17:10.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   15    15  Finn McCormick, 10       17:12.5    Nova Classical Academ  
   16    16  Henry Karelitz, 9        17:18.1    Nova Classical Academ  
   17    17  Emmett Wolf, 9           17:24.9    Breck School          
   18    18  Noah Johnson, 12         17:30.2    Nova Classical Academ  
   19    19  Tavin Zeise, 12          17:32.8    Nova Classical Academ  
   20    20  Isaac Laddusaw, 12       17:35.6    Minnehaha Academy     
   21    21  Tim Nixon, 12            17:39.1    St Croix Preparatory  
   22    22  Scott Klinefelter, 12    17:44.5    Blake                 
   23    23  Ben Fink, 12             17:45.3    Holy Family Catholic  



   24    24  Tyler Franck, 12         17:49.8    Holy Family Catholic  
   25    25  Walter Trutna, 11        17:50.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   26    26  Will Mattes, 12          17:54.9    Math & Science Academ  
   27    27  Mason Beise, 12          17:56.6    Southwest Christian   
   28    28  Jaden Lorenz, 11         17:56.7    Holy Family Catholic  
   29    29  Peter Bittner, 12        17:57.3    Trinity School at Riv  
   30    30  Jack Gifford, 7          18:19.9    Minnehaha Academy     
   31    31  Arne Christiansen, 12    18:22.5    Minnehaha Academy     
   32    32  Owen Seltz, 10           18:25.1    Southwest Christian   
   33    33  Zach Martin, 10          18:31.7    Trinity School at Riv  
   34    34  Cullen Moore, 10         18:33.3    Mounds Park Academy   
   35    35  Brandon Mosley, 10       18:35.6    Southwest Christian   
   36    36  Prasoon Tandon, 11       18:42.5    St Croix Preparatory  
   37    37  Soren Jacobs, 8          18:42.6    Trinity School at Riv  
   38    38  Peter Manolis, 11        18:45.7    Mounds Park Academy   
   39    39  Isaac Haugen, 10         18:46.5    Southwest Christian   
   40    40  Carsten Sasse, 12        18:46.9    St Croix Lutheran     
   41    41  Will Murphy, 11          18:47.1    Breck School          
   42    42  Gavin Luebke, 11         18:48.5    Breck School          
   43    43  Marcus Gutierrez, 12     18:48.5    Breck School          
   44    44  Jagar Hansen, 12         18:49.1    Math & Science Academ  
   45    45  Harris Gulbransen, 9     18:50.3    Breck School          
   46    46  Greg Stoffel, 11         18:54.6    Holy Family Catholic  
   47    47  Jack Reedy, 9            18:56.3    St Croix Preparatory  
   48    48  Sam Hanson, 12           18:57.6    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   49    49  Hayden Kunnary, 12       19:00.9    St Croix Preparatory  
   50    50  Nathaniel Grube, 11      19:05.4    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   51    51  Gabe Beagan, 9           19:05.4    St Croix Preparatory  
   52    52  Evan Pederson, 10        19:07.6    Mounds Park Academy   
   53    53  Sam Peters, 12           19:09.6    St Croix Lutheran     
   54    54  Tyler Monsen, 11         19:11.1    Southwest Christian   
   55    55  Grayson Roberts, 11      19:15.3    Breck School          
   56    56  Matt Santini, 10         19:15.7    Holy Family Catholic  
   57    57  Tyler Ledbetter, 9       19:16.3    St Croix Preparatory  
   58    58  Timmy Rosno, 12          19:16.8    St Agnes              
   59    59  Jared Harms, 10          19:23.1    Christs Household Of  
   60    60  Harrison Oxford, 9       19:23.1    Blake                 
   61    61  Peter Findell, 12        19:28.3    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   62    62  Ben Murr, 8              19:29.1    Mounds Park Academy   
   63    63  Ricky Nobui, 10          19:29.6    St Croix Lutheran     
   64    64  Gabriel Mendoza, 10      19:31.5    Blake                 
   65    65  Caden Winters, 11        19:34.6    Southwest Christian   
   66    66  Milo Gehring, 9          19:37.9    St Croix Lutheran     
   67    67  Sam Smith, 11            19:40.8    St Croix Preparatory  
   68    68  Albert Buss, 11          19:42.2    St Agnes              
   69    69  Alex Chiesa, 9           19:43.3    Blake                 
   70    70  Nathan Blum, 12          19:47.7    Blake                 
   71    71  Derek Gottwalt, 10       19:52.3    Trinity School at Riv  
   72    72  Hunter Pickerign, 12     20:03.8    St Croix Lutheran     
   73    73  Jonah Seifert, 10        20:04.8    St Agnes              
   74    74  Oliver Kelash, 7         20:06.5    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   75    75  Jonah Honerman, 9        20:08.3    St Agnes              
   76    76  Will Krisko, 11          20:09.1    Math & Science Academ  
   77    77  Grant Hayes, 10          20:15.7    Holy Family Catholic  
   78    78  Henry Burkhardt, 10      20:18.9    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   79    79  Joseph Dragonowski, 9    20:20.7    St Agnes              
   80    80  Soren Mishra, 9          20:22.5    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   81    81  Carter Warta, 11         20:23.1    Southwest Christian   
   82    82  Liam O'Keefe, 8          20:35.5    Mounds Park Academy   
   83    83  Caleb Loomis, 12         20:37.8    Concordia Academy-Ros  
   84    84  Teddy Newville, 10       20:41.8    Concordia Academy-Ros  
   85    85  Marcus Hexum, 9          20:53.1    Concordia Academy-Ros  
   86    86  Ethan Cline-Cole, 11     20:55.9    Trinity School at Riv  
   87    87  Preston Alleman, 12      20:57.3    Christs Household Of  
   88    88  Kael Lundquist, 8        20:58.8    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   89    89  Joey Weber, 11           21:17.3    St Croix Lutheran     
   90    90  Josh Meitz, 12           21:17.5    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   91    91  Levi Mellin, 12          21:20.9    St. Paul Academy & Su  
   92    92  Erik Iverson, 12         21:23.1    Trinity School at Riv  
   93    93  Aayan Iqbal, 8           21:27.6    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  



   94    94  Ryan Kroonblawd, 12      21:31.3    Concordia Academy-Ros  
   95    95  Taro Okuno, 10           21:33.9    St Croix Lutheran     
   96    96  Aarya Batchu, 8          21:35.1    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
   97    97  Luke Bartle, 10          21:40.3    Math & Science Academ  
   98    98  Andrew Lehnen, 10        21:51.3    St Agnes              
   99    99  Kiragu Waititu, 12       22:00.9    Math & Science Academ  
  100   100  London Shiely, 9         22:03.8    Blake                 
  101   101  Mark Frenz, 10           22:12.9    Trinity School at Riv  
  102   102  Kaiden Thiers, 8         22:28.5    Avalon                
  103   103  Jack Davis, 8            22:36.4    Eagle Ridge Academy/I  
  104   104  Erro Harms, 8            22:39.7    Christs Household Of  
  105   105  Noah Loushin, 10         22:41.7    Concordia Academy-Ros  
  106   106  Luke Stanelle, 10        22:42.3    Concordia Academy-Ros  
  107   107  Parker Harms, 7          22:47.2    Christs Household Of  
  108   108  Sam Otten, 12            23:01.3    Christs Household Of  
  109   109  Ian Young, 11            24:07.1    Concordia Academy-Ros  
  110   110  Ephraim Erjavec, 10      26:00.9    Avalon                
  111   111  Xander Herrmann, 10      27:11.6    Avalon                
  112   112  Eli Byrn, 11             33:56.5    Avalon                
  113   113  Shawn Thiers, 7          33:58.6    Avalon                
  114   114  Arturo Martinez-Rios, 7  34:30.6    Avalon                
 


